## JANUARY 30, 2025

The Board of Supervisors of Clinton County, Iowa, met at the Clinton County Administration Building, Clinton, IA. Present were Supervisors George and Srp. Minutes from the previous meeting were read and approved.

2:00 P.M. Review Correspondence and Claims Call to Order – Pledge of Allegiance

2:00 P.M. Canvass of votes from the Iowa State Senate District 35 - Special Election

The Board of Supervisors met as the Board of Canvassers and proceeded to canvass the votes of the Special Election held on January 28, 2025. Results of the canvass are posted on the Clinton County Elections website at: elections.clintoncounty-ia.gov and available for review in the office of the County Auditor.

The Board of Supervisors adjourned to meet on Monday, February 3, 2025, at 9:00 a.m. at Clinton County Administration Building, 1900 N 3<sup>rd</sup> St, Clinton IA.

David Troester, County Auditor

Erin George, Chairperson

## -APPROVED-

County Auditor

Chairperson